were dishonoured upon presentation due to insufficient funds. Upon being 

approached by the complainant, the accused allegedly extended false 

assurances and repeatedly avoided settling the outstanding dues. 

Subsequently, the accused issued eight more cheques, totaling Rs. 

1,005,000/- (Rupees One Million and Five Thousand only), which too were 

dishonoured when presented. Aggrieved by this conduct, the complainant 

lodged the instant FIR. 

3.  Learned counsel for the applicant/accused contended that the 

accused has been making bona fide efforts to fulfill his commitments and 

that a significant portion of the outstanding amount, namely Rs. 1,420,000/- 

(Rupees Fourteen Lac and Twenty Thousand), has already been paid to the 

complainant. It was further submitted that the claim presently under 

dispute, arising out of the dishonoured cheques, amounts to Rs. 1,005,000/-, 

which is lesser than the sum already repaid. The learned counsel